

## Gin O'clock Ingredients and Allergens



### Welsh Cake Gin 50cl

N/A

### Palo Cortado Miniature Gin

N/A

### Gin and Lemon Chocolate Stick Box

Chocolate: Whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 22 % minimum

Decoration: AZO Free – May contain Fat based Cocoa Butter; Colouring: Blue E132, Yellow E100, White E171, Red E120; Colour powder mica, titanium dioxide carrier E555 56-76%; Colour E171 24-44%

Filling: white chocolate, cream (**from milk**), Gin (5.50%), glucose, lemon puree (raspberry pulp 90%, Sugar 10%) (2.20%), butter (**from milk**).

For Allergens – see ingredients in bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphites sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

### Gin and Tonic Fudge

## Ingredients & Allergens

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), butter (**MILK**), clotted cream (**MILK**), gin (1%), natural flavouring, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in BOLD.

Produced in an environment where PEANUTS & TREE NUTS are used.

Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

### **Hand-Cut Pink Gin Marmalade**

Ingredients: Sugar, pink grapefruit (45%), lemons, filtered water, Brecon Botanicals Gin (1.6%), Angostura Bitters (0.2%).

240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

### **Sparkling Traditional Lemonade Can**

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate

### **Sparkling Raspberry Lemonade Can**

Carbonated spring water, Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate (5%), Raspberry Juice (4%), Lemon Comminute, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Flavouring, Carrot and Hibiscus Extracts

### **Blood Orange Tonic**

Carbonated Welsh Spring Water, Natural Welsh Honey, Natural flavourings containing quinine. Acid, citric acid. Colouring Black Carrots Concentrate. Extract of Apple, safflower and lemon. Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides.

### **Botanical Tonic**

Carbonated Welsh Spring Water, Natural Welsh Honey, acid: citric acid, natural flavourings containing quinine sweetener: Steviol Glycosides